

TABULATION OF BIDS

Bid Schedule A

Project No.: UT PFH 39-1(2)

Project Name: SEVENMILE GOOSEBERRY - PHASE 2

State: UT
County: SEVIER
FISHLAKE NATIONAL FOREST

Opened at: Utah Division Office
By: Carlos Machado
Date: 11/29/07

I certify that this Bid Tabulation accurately reflects the bids received and publicly opened for this solicitation.

Signed: Craig Holsopple

Title: Contract Specialist Date: 12/3/2007

Contract Awarded to: RAM Constructors, Inc Date: 1/14/2008

Contractor	Bid Amount	Responsive
RAM Constructors, Inc 165 N. 1330 W Suite B1 Orem, UT 84057	8,610,513.00	
Brown Brothers Construction 90 North 200 East Loa, UT 84747	10,754,492.50	
Kirkland Construction, LLLP 2101 Main Street. Rye, CO 81069	11,986,287.82	
Frehner Construction Co. 1454 N. Hillfield Rd #6 Layton, UT 84041	18,991,120.00	
Engineer's Estimate	10,225,901.00	

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 11/30/07

Bid Schedule A

Project No.: UT PFH 39-1(2)

Project Name: SEVENMILE GOOSEBERRY - PHASE 2

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
15101	LPSM	Mobilization			
		RAM Constructors, Inc	ALL	800,000.00	800,000.00
		Brown Brothers Construction		900,000.00	900,000.00
		Kirkland Construction, LLLP		1,010,000.00	1,010,000.00
		Frehner Construction Co.		3,085,119.00	3,085,119.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		930,000.00	930,000.00
15202	km	Slope, reference, and clearing and grubbing stakes			
		RAM Constructors, Inc	9.000	2,240.00	20,160.00
		Brown Brothers Construction		3,500.00	31,500.00
		Kirkland Construction, LLLP		3,540.00	31,860.00
		Frehner Construction Co.		7,500.00	67,500.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		3,000.00	27,000.00
15203	km	Centerline re-establishment			
		RAM Constructors, Inc	9.000	425.00	3,825.00
		Brown Brothers Construction		2,500.00	22,500.00
		Kirkland Construction, LLLP		1,800.00	16,200.00
		Frehner Construction Co.		2,500.00	22,500.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		1,850.00	16,650.00
15204	Each	Drainage structure survey and staking			
		RAM Constructors, Inc	41	575.00	23,575.00
		Brown Brothers Construction		750.00	30,750.00
		Kirkland Construction, LLLP		780.00	31,980.00
		Frehner Construction Co.		1,250.00	51,250.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		300.00	12,300.00
15207	km	Grade finishing stakes			
		RAM Constructors, Inc	33.000	2,200.00	72,600.00
		Brown Brothers Construction		2,800.00	92,400.00
		Kirkland Construction, LLLP		2,100.00	69,300.00
		Frehner Construction Co.		6,250.00	206,250.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		2,500.00	82,500.00
15209	Hour	Miscellaneous survey and staking			
		RAM Constructors, Inc	200	160.00	32,000.00
		Brown Brothers Construction		175.00	35,000.00
		Kirkland Construction, LLLP		168.00	33,600.00
		Frehner Construction Co.		214.00	42,800.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		115.00	23,000.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 11/30/07

Bid Schedule A

Project No.: UT PFH 39-1(2)

Project Name: SEVENMILE GOOSEBERRY - PHASE 2

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
15210	LPSM	Miscellaneous survey and staking			
		RAM Constructors, Inc	ALL	34,000.00	34,000.00
		Brown Brothers Construction		40,000.00	40,000.00
		Kirkland Construction, LLLP		46,200.00	46,200.00
		Frehner Construction Co.		20,000.00	20,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		10,350.00	10,350.00
15401	LPSM	Contractor testing			
		RAM Constructors, Inc	ALL	418,000.00	418,000.00
		Brown Brothers Construction		340,000.00	340,000.00
		Kirkland Construction, LLLP		300,000.00	300,000.00
		Frehner Construction Co.		814,320.00	814,320.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		46,600.00	46,600.00
15501	LPSM	Construction schedule			
		RAM Constructors, Inc	ALL	12,000.00	12,000.00
		Brown Brothers Construction		10,000.00	10,000.00
		Kirkland Construction, LLLP		25,000.00	25,000.00
		Frehner Construction Co.		23,075.00	23,075.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		5,200.00	5,200.00
15702	ha	Temporary turf establishment			
		RAM Constructors, Inc	20	2,550.00	51,000.00
		Brown Brothers Construction		7,350.00	147,000.00
		Kirkland Construction, LLLP		2,875.00	57,500.00
		Frehner Construction Co.		2,676.00	53,520.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		3,500.00	70,000.00
15703	m	Silt fence			
		RAM Constructors, Inc	7,800	10.00	78,000.00
		Brown Brothers Construction		19.50	152,100.00
		Kirkland Construction, LLLP		11.50	89,700.00
		Frehner Construction Co.		26.00	202,800.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		15.00	117,000.00
15709	Each	Check dams (type B)			
		RAM Constructors, Inc	160	220.00	35,200.00
		Brown Brothers Construction		700.00	112,000.00
		Kirkland Construction, LLLP		500.00	80,000.00
		Frehner Construction Co.		851.00	136,160.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		170.00	27,200.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 11/30/07

Bid Schedule A

Project No.: UT PFH 39-1(2)

Project Name: SEVENMILE GOOSEBERRY - PHASE 2

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
15729	m	Excelsior log (erosion log)			
		RAM Constructors, Inc	4,000	19.00	76,000.00
		Brown Brothers Construction		9.75	39,000.00
		Kirkland Construction, LLLP		23.00	92,000.00
		Frehner Construction Co.		32.00	128,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		17.00	68,000.00
15737	m	Check dams (type A)			
		RAM Constructors, Inc	280	140.00	39,200.00
		Brown Brothers Construction		300.00	84,000.00
		Kirkland Construction, LLLP		575.00	161,000.00
		Frehner Construction Co.		307.00	85,960.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		40.00	11,200.00
20101	ha	Clearing and grubbing			
		RAM Constructors, Inc	32.0	3,300.00	105,600.00
		Brown Brothers Construction		14,830.00	474,560.00
		Kirkland Construction, LLLP		6,250.00	200,000.00
		Frehner Construction Co.		21,238.00	679,616.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		4,200.00	134,400.00
20301H	Each	Removal of pipe culverts			
		RAM Constructors, Inc	33	1,400.00	46,200.00
		Brown Brothers Construction		500.00	16,500.00
		Kirkland Construction, LLLP		1,000.00	33,000.00
		Frehner Construction Co.		1,360.00	44,880.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		1,000.00	33,000.00
20302V	m	Removal of fence			
		RAM Constructors, Inc	98	10.00	980.00
		Brown Brothers Construction		25.00	2,450.00
		Kirkland Construction, LLLP		16.41	1,608.18
		Frehner Construction Co.		23.00	2,254.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		10.50	1,029.00
20401	m3	Roadway excavation			
		RAM Constructors, Inc	356,000	7.50	2,670,000.00
		Brown Brothers Construction		8.24	2,933,440.00
		Kirkland Construction, LLLP		8.25	2,937,000.00
		Frehner Construction Co.		18.40	6,550,400.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		11.00	3,916,000.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 11/30/07

Bid Schedule A

Project No.: UT PFH 39-1(2)

Project Name: SEVENMILE GOOSEBERRY - PHASE 2

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
20402	m3	Subexcavation			
		RAM Constructors, Inc	4,400	24.00	105,600.00
		Brown Brothers Construction		19.75	86,900.00
		Kirkland Construction, LLLP		15.70	69,080.00
		Frehner Construction Co.		7.06	31,064.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		15.00	66,000.00
20405	m3	Select borrow			
		RAM Constructors, Inc	28,000	23.00	644,000.00
		Brown Brothers Construction		23.50	658,000.00
		Kirkland Construction, LLLP		33.39	934,920.00
		Frehner Construction Co.		33.80	946,400.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		33.00	924,000.00
20412	m3	Waste			
		RAM Constructors, Inc	10,000	9.00	90,000.00
		Brown Brothers Construction		9.20	92,000.00
		Kirkland Construction, LLLP		9.55	95,500.00
		Frehner Construction Co.		7.30	73,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		7.25	72,500.00
20701AB	m2	Earthwork geotextile type I-B			
		RAM Constructors, Inc	26,000	4.30	111,800.00
		Brown Brothers Construction		1.50	39,000.00
		Kirkland Construction, LLLP		1.79	46,540.00
		Frehner Construction Co.		2.40	62,400.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		3.00	78,000.00
20701BB	m2	Earthwork geotextile type II-B			
		RAM Constructors, Inc	1,300	4.30	5,590.00
		Brown Brothers Construction		1.75	2,275.00
		Kirkland Construction, LLLP		2.39	3,107.00
		Frehner Construction Co.		4.00	5,200.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		5.00	6,500.00
20701CB	m2	Earthwork geotextile type III-B			
		RAM Constructors, Inc	600	4.30	2,580.00
		Brown Brothers Construction		1.85	1,110.00
		Kirkland Construction, LLLP		2.39	1,434.00
		Frehner Construction Co.		11.00	6,600.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		14.50	8,700.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 11/30/07

Bid Schedule A

Project No.: UT PFH 39-1(2)

Project Name: SEVENMILE GOOSEBERRY - PHASE 2

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
21001	m3	Permeable backfill			
		RAM Constructors, Inc	7,200	42.00	302,400.00
		Brown Brothers Construction		40.00	288,000.00
		Kirkland Construction, LLLP		35.32	254,304.00
		Frehner Construction Co.		84.40	607,680.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		55.00	396,000.00
21101	m2	Roadway obliteration			
		RAM Constructors, Inc	24,000	1.40	33,600.00
		Brown Brothers Construction		2.75	66,000.00
		Kirkland Construction, LLLP		5.00	120,000.00
		Frehner Construction Co.		1.70	40,800.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		1.50	36,000.00
25101A	m3	Placed riprap class 1			
		RAM Constructors, Inc	220	40.00	8,800.00
		Brown Brothers Construction		65.50	14,410.00
		Kirkland Construction, LLLP		196.20	43,164.00
		Frehner Construction Co.		172.10	37,862.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		75.00	16,500.00
25101B	m3	Placed riprap class 2			
		RAM Constructors, Inc	61	60.00	3,660.00
		Brown Brothers Construction		65.50	3,995.50
		Kirkland Construction, LLLP		215.82	13,165.02
		Frehner Construction Co.		185.00	11,285.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		76.00	4,636.00
25101C	m3	Placed riprap class 3			
		RAM Constructors, Inc	500	62.00	31,000.00
		Brown Brothers Construction		65.50	32,750.00
		Kirkland Construction, LLLP		215.82	107,910.00
		Frehner Construction Co.		183.00	91,500.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		73.00	36,500.00
25101D	m3	Placed riprap class 4			
		RAM Constructors, Inc	140	95.00	13,300.00
		Brown Brothers Construction		75.00	10,500.00
		Kirkland Construction, LLLP		215.82	30,214.80
		Frehner Construction Co.		184.50	25,830.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		77.00	10,780.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 11/30/07

Bid Schedule A

Project No.: UT PFH 39-1(2)

Project Name: SEVENMILE GOOSEBERRY - PHASE 2

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
25101D	m3	Placed riprap class 4 (stabilization)			
		RAM Constructors, Inc	2,140	110.00	235,400.00
		Brown Brothers Construction		77.00	164,780.00
		Kirkland Construction, LLLP		130.80	279,912.00
		Frehner Construction Co.		94.70	202,658.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		70.00	149,800.00
25112A	m	Riprap ditch, class 1 (type 3)			
		RAM Constructors, Inc	860	45.00	38,700.00
		Brown Brothers Construction		45.00	38,700.00
		Kirkland Construction, LLLP		318.25	273,695.00
		Frehner Construction Co.		300.00	258,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		63.00	54,180.00
25112A	m	Riprap ditch, class 1 (type 1)			
		RAM Constructors, Inc	3,130	45.00	140,850.00
		Brown Brothers Construction		42.00	131,460.00
		Kirkland Construction, LLLP		198.20	620,366.00
		Frehner Construction Co.		114.20	357,446.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		55.00	172,150.00
25112B	m	Riprap ditch, class 2 (type 3)			
		RAM Constructors, Inc	140	50.00	7,000.00
		Brown Brothers Construction		45.00	6,300.00
		Kirkland Construction, LLLP		816.40	114,296.00
		Frehner Construction Co.		232.20	32,508.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		85.00	11,900.00
25112B	m	Riprap ditch, class 2 (type 1)			
		RAM Constructors, Inc	630	50.00	31,500.00
		Brown Brothers Construction		42.00	26,460.00
		Kirkland Construction, LLLP		258.65	162,949.50
		Frehner Construction Co.		219.30	138,159.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		82.00	51,660.00
25112C	m	Riprap ditch, class 3 (type 3)			
		RAM Constructors, Inc	260	52.00	13,520.00
		Brown Brothers Construction		45.00	11,700.00
		Kirkland Construction, LLLP		842.55	219,063.00
		Frehner Construction Co.		449.80	116,948.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		128.00	33,280.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 11/30/07

Bid Schedule A

Project No.: UT PFH 39-1(2)

Project Name: SEVENMILE GOOSEBERRY - PHASE 2

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
25112C	m	Riprap ditch, class 3 (type 1)			
		RAM Constructors, Inc	1,190	52.00	61,880.00
		Brown Brothers Construction		45.00	53,550.00
		Kirkland Construction, LLLP		380.60	452,914.00
		Frehner Construction Co.		177.50	211,225.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		107.00	127,330.00
25206	m2	Rockery wall			
		RAM Constructors, Inc	100	620.00	62,000.00
		Brown Brothers Construction		500.00	50,000.00
		Kirkland Construction, LLLP		500.00	50,000.00
		Frehner Construction Co.		876.60	87,660.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		223.00	22,300.00
25901	m2	Geogrid reinforcement			
		RAM Constructors, Inc	2,380	7.00	16,660.00
		Brown Brothers Construction		84.00	199,920.00
		Kirkland Construction, LLLP		7.77	18,492.60
		Frehner Construction Co.		9.30	22,134.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		2.75	6,545.00
30101Z	t	Aggregate base grading C or D or E			
		RAM Constructors, Inc	27,000	16.25	438,750.00
		Brown Brothers Construction		35.00	945,000.00
		Kirkland Construction, LLLP		20.40	550,800.00
		Frehner Construction Co.		24.00	648,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		24.00	648,000.00
60101	m3	Concrete			
		RAM Constructors, Inc	22	1,110.00	24,420.00
		Brown Brothers Construction		2,000.00	44,000.00
		Kirkland Construction, LLLP		1,308.00	28,776.00
		Frehner Construction Co.		1,109.00	24,398.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		600.00	13,200.00
60201K	m	450 mm pipe culvert			
		RAM Constructors, Inc	100	106.00	10,600.00
		Brown Brothers Construction		92.00	9,200.00
		Kirkland Construction, LLLP		246.08	24,608.00
		Frehner Construction Co.		362.00	36,200.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		140.00	14,000.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 11/30/07

Bid Schedule A

Project No.: UT PFH 39-1(2)

Project Name: SEVENMILE GOOSEBERRY - PHASE 2

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
60201M	m	600 mm pipe culvert			
		RAM Constructors, Inc	700	132.00	92,400.00
		Brown Brothers Construction		135.00	94,500.00
		Kirkland Construction, LLLP		272.32	190,624.00
		Frehner Construction Co.		277.00	193,900.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		170.00	119,000.00
60201N	m	750 mm pipe culvert			
		RAM Constructors, Inc	83	182.00	15,106.00
		Brown Brothers Construction		190.00	15,770.00
		Kirkland Construction, LLLP		328.10	27,232.30
		Frehner Construction Co.		287.00	23,821.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		220.00	18,260.00
60201P	m	900 mm pipe culvert			
		RAM Constructors, Inc	42	195.00	8,190.00
		Brown Brothers Construction		260.00	10,920.00
		Kirkland Construction, LLLP		459.35	19,292.70
		Frehner Construction Co.		368.00	15,456.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		400.00	16,800.00
60201R	m	1200 mm pipe culvert			
		RAM Constructors, Inc	74	320.00	23,680.00
		Brown Brothers Construction		370.00	27,380.00
		Kirkland Construction, LLLP		574.18	42,489.32
		Frehner Construction Co.		314.00	23,236.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		450.00	33,300.00
60206K	Each	End section for 450 mm pipe culvert (metal)			
		RAM Constructors, Inc	12	510.00	6,120.00
		Brown Brothers Construction		250.00	3,000.00
		Kirkland Construction, LLLP		450.00	5,400.00
		Frehner Construction Co.		99.00	1,188.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		275.00	3,300.00
60206M	Each	End section for 600 mm pipe culvert (metal)			
		RAM Constructors, Inc	56	580.00	32,480.00
		Brown Brothers Construction		360.00	20,160.00
		Kirkland Construction, LLLP		500.00	28,000.00
		Frehner Construction Co.		143.00	8,008.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		320.00	17,920.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 11/30/07

Bid Schedule A

Project No.: UT PFH 39-1(2)

Project Name: SEVENMILE GOOSEBERRY - PHASE 2

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
60206N	Each	End section for 750 mm pipe culvert (metal)			
		RAM Constructors, Inc	6	690.00	4,140.00
		Brown Brothers Construction		500.00	3,000.00
		Kirkland Construction, LLLP		700.00	4,200.00
		Frehner Construction Co.		274.00	1,644.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		440.00	2,640.00
60206P	Each	End section for 900 mm pipe culvert (metal)			
		RAM Constructors, Inc	2	850.00	1,700.00
		Brown Brothers Construction		650.00	1,300.00
		Kirkland Construction, LLLP		850.00	1,700.00
		Frehner Construction Co.		362.00	724.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		1,000.00	2,000.00
60501	m	Underdrain system (fill)			
		RAM Constructors, Inc	970	33.00	32,010.00
		Brown Brothers Construction		120.00	116,400.00
		Kirkland Construction, LLLP		114.85	111,404.50
		Frehner Construction Co.		114.80	111,356.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		54.00	52,380.00
60501	m	Underdrain system (cut)			
		RAM Constructors, Inc	1,440	35.00	50,400.00
		Brown Brothers Construction		130.00	187,200.00
		Kirkland Construction, LLLP		114.85	165,384.00
		Frehner Construction Co.		124.00	178,560.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		67.00	96,480.00
60506GP	m	200 mm perforated collector pipe			
		RAM Constructors, Inc	530	84.00	44,520.00
		Brown Brothers Construction		120.00	63,600.00
		Kirkland Construction, LLLP		75.46	39,993.80
		Frehner Construction Co.		32.00	16,960.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		36.00	19,080.00
60507G	m	200 mm outlet pipe			
		RAM Constructors, Inc	810	108.00	87,480.00
		Brown Brothers Construction		82.00	66,420.00
		Kirkland Construction, LLLP		88.60	71,766.00
		Frehner Construction Co.		82.00	66,420.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		22.00	17,820.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 11/30/07

Bid Schedule A

Project No.: UT PFH 39-1(2)

Project Name: SEVENMILE GOOSEBERRY - PHASE 2

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
61001	m	Horizontal drain pipe			
		RAM Constructors, Inc	1,710	115.00	196,650.00
		Brown Brothers Construction		115.00	196,650.00
		Kirkland Construction, LLLP		97.60	166,896.00
		Frehner Construction Co.		96.70	165,357.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		74.00	126,540.00
61101	LPSM	Water system			
		RAM Constructors, Inc	ALL	3,000.00	3,000.00
		Brown Brothers Construction		25,000.00	25,000.00
		Kirkland Construction, LLLP		7,500.00	7,500.00
		Frehner Construction Co.		10,735.00	10,735.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		1,560.00	1,560.00
61103ND	m	150 mm encasement pipe polyvinyl chloride (PVC)			
		RAM Constructors, Inc	147	35.00	5,145.00
		Brown Brothers Construction		82.00	12,054.00
		Kirkland Construction, LLLP		65.60	9,643.20
		Frehner Construction Co.		119.00	17,493.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		50.00	7,350.00
61806	Each	Barrier stone			
		RAM Constructors, Inc	37	150.00	5,550.00
		Brown Brothers Construction		200.00	7,400.00
		Kirkland Construction, LLLP		100.00	3,700.00
		Frehner Construction Co.		328.00	12,136.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		78.00	2,886.00
61901BC	m	Fence barbed wire type, 4 strand			
		RAM Constructors, Inc	200	8.00	1,600.00
		Brown Brothers Construction		20.00	4,000.00
		Kirkland Construction, LLLP		26.25	5,250.00
		Frehner Construction Co.		43.00	8,600.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		9.00	1,800.00
61901FA	m	Fence temporary construction			
		RAM Constructors, Inc	600	6.00	3,600.00
		Brown Brothers Construction		16.00	9,600.00
		Kirkland Construction, LLLP		16.40	9,840.00
		Frehner Construction Co.		28.00	16,800.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		15.00	9,000.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 11/30/07

Bid Schedule A

Project No.: UT PFH 39-1(2)

Project Name: SEVENMILE GOOSEBERRY - PHASE 2

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
61902BJ	Each	Gate metal type, 5400 mm width			
		RAM Constructors, Inc	5	350.00	1,750.00
		Brown Brothers Construction		1,000.00	5,000.00
		Kirkland Construction, LLLP		1,500.00	7,500.00
		Frehner Construction Co.		1,325.00	6,625.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		570.00	2,850.00
61903D	Each	Cattle guard, 6.0 meter			
		RAM Constructors, Inc	2	19,000.00	38,000.00
		Brown Brothers Construction		17,000.00	34,000.00
		Kirkland Construction, LLLP		18,000.00	36,000.00
		Frehner Construction Co.		23,900.00	47,800.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		10,350.00	20,700.00
61903K	Each	Cattle guard, 9.6 meter			
		RAM Constructors, Inc	2	27,000.00	54,000.00
		Brown Brothers Construction		25,000.00	50,000.00
		Kirkland Construction, LLLP		25,000.00	50,000.00
		Frehner Construction Co.		30,926.00	61,852.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		11,700.00	23,400.00
62201AE	Hour	Dump truck, 8 cubic meter minimum capacity			
		RAM Constructors, Inc	80	81.00	6,480.00
		Brown Brothers Construction		125.00	10,000.00
		Kirkland Construction, LLLP		100.00	8,000.00
		Frehner Construction Co.		102.00	8,160.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		110.00	8,800.00
62201BA	Hour	Backhoe loader, 60 liter minimum rated capacity bucket (300 mm width)			
		RAM Constructors, Inc	40	75.00	3,000.00
		Brown Brothers Construction		115.00	4,600.00
		Kirkland Construction, LLLP		100.00	4,000.00
		Frehner Construction Co.		94.00	3,760.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		110.00	4,400.00
62201CD	Hour	Wheel loader, 2 cubic meter minimum rated capacity			
		RAM Constructors, Inc	80	105.00	8,400.00
		Brown Brothers Construction		140.00	11,200.00
		Kirkland Construction, LLLP		140.00	11,200.00
		Frehner Construction Co.		115.00	9,200.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		150.00	12,000.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 11/30/07

Bid Schedule A

Project No.: UT PFH 39-1(2)

Project Name: SEVENMILE GOOSEBERRY - PHASE 2

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
62201DA	Hour	Bulldozer, 50 kW minimum flywheel power			
		RAM Constructors, Inc	80	93.00	7,440.00
		Brown Brothers Construction		150.00	12,000.00
		Kirkland Construction, LLLP		120.00	9,600.00
		Frehner Construction Co.		145.00	11,600.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		100.00	8,000.00
62201DD	Hour	Bulldozer, 120 kW minimum flywheel power			
		RAM Constructors, Inc	80	160.00	12,800.00
		Brown Brothers Construction		180.00	14,400.00
		Kirkland Construction, LLLP		200.00	16,000.00
		Frehner Construction Co.		145.00	11,600.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		150.00	12,000.00
62201L	Hour	Motor grader			
		RAM Constructors, Inc	80	130.00	10,400.00
		Brown Brothers Construction		150.00	12,000.00
		Kirkland Construction, LLLP		150.00	12,000.00
		Frehner Construction Co.		154.00	12,320.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		125.00	10,000.00
62201M	Hour	Hydraulic excavator			
		RAM Constructors, Inc	160	140.00	22,400.00
		Brown Brothers Construction		195.00	31,200.00
		Kirkland Construction, LLLP		175.00	28,000.00
		Frehner Construction Co.		121.00	19,360.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		170.00	27,200.00
62301	Hour	General labor			
		RAM Constructors, Inc	200	30.00	6,000.00
		Brown Brothers Construction		55.00	11,000.00
		Kirkland Construction, LLLP		45.00	9,000.00
		Frehner Construction Co.		39.00	7,800.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		45.00	9,000.00
62406	m3	Placing conserved topsoil			
		RAM Constructors, Inc	44,000	5.50	242,000.00
		Brown Brothers Construction		11.77	517,880.00
		Kirkland Construction, LLLP		13.08	575,520.00
		Frehner Construction Co.		15.90	699,600.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		12.50	550,000.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 11/30/07

Bid Schedule A

Project No.: UT PFH 39-1(2)

Project Name: SEVENMILE GOOSEBERRY - PHASE 2

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
62501B	ha	Seeding, hydraulic method			
		RAM Constructors, Inc	19.0	2,400.00	45,600.00
		Brown Brothers Construction		7,200.00	136,800.00
		Kirkland Construction, LLLP		2,717.00	51,623.00
		Frehner Construction Co.		3,557.00	67,583.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		1,550.00	29,450.00
62504B	ha	Mulching, hydraulic method			
		RAM Constructors, Inc	17.0	2,150.00	36,550.00
		Brown Brothers Construction		8,400.00	142,800.00
		Kirkland Construction, LLLP		2,421.00	41,157.00
		Frehner Construction Co.		2,046.00	34,782.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		1,750.00	29,750.00
62504BBFM	ha	Mulching, hydraulic method, bonded fiber matrix			
		RAM Constructors, Inc	3.0	13,000.00	39,000.00
		Brown Brothers Construction		12,000.00	36,000.00
		Kirkland Construction, LLLP		14,820.00	44,460.00
		Frehner Construction Co.		7,380.00	22,140.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		2,070.00	6,210.00
63302	m2	Sign installation			
		RAM Constructors, Inc	39	880.00	34,320.00
		Brown Brothers Construction		112.00	4,368.00
		Kirkland Construction, LLLP		900.00	35,100.00
		Frehner Construction Co.		930.00	36,270.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		375.00	14,625.00
63307B	Each	Delineators type 2			
		RAM Constructors, Inc	80	40.00	3,200.00
		Brown Brothers Construction		28.00	2,240.00
		Kirkland Construction, LLLP		40.00	3,200.00
		Frehner Construction Co.		43.00	3,440.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		25.00	2,000.00
63315	LPSM	Removing and resetting sign			
		RAM Constructors, Inc	ALL	1,100.00	1,100.00
		Brown Brothers Construction		6,000.00	6,000.00
		Kirkland Construction, LLLP		1,000.00	1,000.00
		Frehner Construction Co.		90,711.00	90,711.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		520.00	520.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 11/30/07

Bid Schedule A

Project No.: UT PFH 39-1(2)

Project Name: SEVENMILE GOOSEBERRY - PHASE 2

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
63504C	m	Barricade type 3			
		RAM Constructors, Inc	114	30.00	3,420.00
		Brown Brothers Construction		60.00	6,840.00
		Kirkland Construction, LLLP		114.85	13,092.90
		Frehner Construction Co.		172.00	19,608.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		105.00	11,970.00
63505B	Each	Barricade type 2			
		RAM Constructors, Inc	40	6.50	260.00
		Brown Brothers Construction		60.00	2,400.00
		Kirkland Construction, LLLP		80.00	3,200.00
		Frehner Construction Co.		112.00	4,480.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		80.00	3,200.00
63506A	Each	Cone type A			
		RAM Constructors, Inc	100	53.00	5,300.00
		Brown Brothers Construction		75.00	7,500.00
		Kirkland Construction, LLLP		20.00	2,000.00
		Frehner Construction Co.		40.00	4,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		32.00	3,200.00
63507	m2	Construction sign			
		RAM Constructors, Inc	154	540.00	83,160.00
		Brown Brothers Construction		50.00	7,700.00
		Kirkland Construction, LLLP		165.00	25,410.00
		Frehner Construction Co.		670.00	103,180.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		120.00	18,480.00
63508	Each	Drum			
		RAM Constructors, Inc	400	90.00	36,000.00
		Brown Brothers Construction		25.00	10,000.00
		Kirkland Construction, LLLP		75.00	30,000.00
		Frehner Construction Co.		134.00	53,600.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		100.00	40,000.00
63509	Hour	Flagger			
		RAM Constructors, Inc	6,000	22.00	132,000.00
		Brown Brothers Construction		34.00	204,000.00
		Kirkland Construction, LLLP		20.00	120,000.00
		Frehner Construction Co.		26.00	156,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		23.00	138,000.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 11/30/07

Bid Schedule A

Project No.: UT PFH 39-1(2)

Project Name: SEVENMILE GOOSEBERRY - PHASE 2

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
63510	Hour	Pilot car			
		RAM Constructors, Inc	2,000	32.00	64,000.00
		Brown Brothers Construction		35.00	70,000.00
		Kirkland Construction, LLLP		30.00	60,000.00
		Frehner Construction Co.		50.00	100,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		50.00	100,000.00
63511	m	Temporary concrete barrier			
		RAM Constructors, Inc	1,000	148.00	148,000.00
		Brown Brothers Construction		65.00	65,000.00
		Kirkland Construction, LLLP		147.65	147,650.00
		Frehner Construction Co.		231.67	231,670.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		100.00	100,000.00
63521B	Each	Warning light type B			
		RAM Constructors, Inc	2	106.00	212.00
		Brown Brothers Construction		18,000.00	36,000.00
		Kirkland Construction, LLLP		50.00	100.00
		Frehner Construction Co.		112.00	224.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		70.00	140.00